Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005			U.S. DEPARTMENT United States Patent and			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)			
ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC		Additional names, addresses,	or citizenship attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
		Name: <u>ALLY BANK</u>				
		Internal Address:				
│ │	ssociation	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas, 2nd Floor				
☐General Partnership ☐Li	imited Partnership	City: New York				
☐Corporation						
⊠Limited Liability Company		State: NY				
Citizenship: <u>DE</u>		Country: <u>USA</u>	Zip: <u>10036</u>	<u>3</u>		
Execution Date(s) May 1, 2014		N Bank Oilinaachin Mah				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes X No		☑ Bank Citizenship: <u>Utah</u> ☑ General Partnership Citizenship:				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Merger	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship: ☐ Corporation Citizenship:				
	Change of Name	Other Citizenship:				
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
		representative designation	n is attached. 🔲 Yes 🔯 N	lo		
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.						
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1 Only		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1 Only Additional sheet(s) attached?				
- 700, 400 700 500 500 700 700 700 700 700 700 7	אריים וידים לידים יידים אורים	No No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)						
Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2				
Name: Susan O'Brien Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 9 0 0				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed 				
City: Albany		8. Payment Information:				
State: NY	Zìp: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers (47PC		
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>				3l17		
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Accour				
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com		Authorized Us	er Name:			
9. Signature:	em Quelas		May 8,	2044		
	Signature	and the second of the second o	Da	te		
K Name	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 4					
3 Wyst + 1tg.	of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or malled to: Meil Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0157

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

Verre conficience was except to get exercin	Comes	Registration/No.	Registered Owner
Chip Supply and Design	U.S.	3,353,862	Chip Supply. Inc.
Silicon plus	U.S.	3.107.833	Chip Supply, Inc.
*	,	,	

REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0158

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Notice of Assignment") is made this 1st day of May, 2014, by ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as existing Agent ("Assignor") in favor of ALLY BANK, as successor Agent ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is party to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 6, 2012, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 2012, at reel 4918, frame 0190 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which CHIP SUPPLY, INC. (the "<u>Company</u>") granted to Assignor a security interest in the trademarks of the Company described in the Trademark Security Agreement and identified in **Exhibit A** attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, effective as of the date hereof, Assignee has been appointed successor Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement and Assignee has accepted and assumed all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, this will confirm that Assignor has assigned and transferred to Assignee, as successor to Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark Security Agreement and the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

3280512.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0159

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Notice of Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first written above.

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as

Assignor

Name: Joseph Skaferowsky

Title: Senior Director

STATE OF NEW YORK

55.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 1st day of May, 2014, before me personally appeared by Marcalumy to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that (s)he is a of Ally Commercial Finance LLC, the Assignor described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authorization of seid Assignor.

Notary Public

MODULENE P. FENTY
NOIDARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01 FERESSAM
Challed by Kings County

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

ALLY BANK, 48 Assign

Name: David Shevsky Title: Chief Risk Officer

Address:

1185 Avenue of the Americas, 2nd Floor

New York, New York 10036

[Notice of Assignment of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0160